CERTIFICATE

<u>GRUNER</u>

ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization Grüner Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Scope of certification:

Manufacturing and processing of castings for the automotive industry

Certified location:

Industriestraße 10, 73337 Bad Überkingen - Hausen, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20031541.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: 171105221/6 2020-12-18 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2020-12-19 2023-12-18

DEKRA

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-12-10 DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits



page 1 of 2

Annex to the Certificate No. 171105221/6

valid from 2020-12-19 to 2023-12-18

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Grüner Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG	Industriestraße 10 73337 Bad Überkingen - Hausen Deutschland	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Grüner Produktions GmbH	Am Trockenbach 3 98646 Hildburghausen Germany	Manufacturing and processing of castings for the automotive industry
2.	Grüner Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG	Karlstraße 39-41 73312 Geislingen an der Steige Germany	Manufacturing and processing of castings for the automotive industry (administration)
3.	Grüner Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG	Goethestrasse 46 89150 Laichingen Germany	Manufacturing and processing of castings for the automotive industry (assembly, final inspection and stock)
4.	Grüner Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG	Industriestraße 3 89188 Merklingen Germany	Manufacturing and processing of castings for the automotive industry

D DEKRA Dr. Gerhard Nagel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-12-10

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits